254
FUSE
CCF1N Chip Current Fuses
■Construction
■Ratings
■Type Designation
　Example
Body color：White
■Features
・ Surface mounting fuses suitable for primary and secondary
circuits.
・ Excellent mechanical strength with ceramic body.
・ Stable fusing characteristics due to the original technology.
・ Excellent Anti-Surge characteristics.
・ Suitable for reflow and flow soldering.
・ Products with lead free termination meet EU-RoHS
requirements.
■Approvals Awarded
　PSE（1～10A）Class B
　UL248.14 File No.E171861（250mA～15A）
　 c-UL(CSA)C22.2 No.248.14 File No.E171861
　（250mA～15A）
■Applications
・ Power supplies for note PCs
・ Power supplies for Illumination inverters
・ Copying machines, Laser beam printers
・ Industrial equipment
①
③
②L
c
Ｗ
c
t
①　Ceramic case
②　Fuse element
③　Electrode cap
The terminal surface material lead free is standard.
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous material other than the substance
specified by EU-RoHS.
For further information on taping, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
■Dimensions
Operating Temp. Range：－55℃～＋125℃
※High rated voltage products (DC 160 V: 400 mA to 10 A) are available. Please ask KOA sales.
EU
RoHS
Type
（Inch Size Code）
Dimensions（mm）  Weight（g）
（1000pcs）L±0.2 W±0.2 t±0.2 c±0.2
CCF1N（2410） 6.0 2.5 2.5 1.4 140
Type Rated
Current
Rated
Voltage
Interrupting
Capacity
Fusing Characteristics Internal R.
（mΩ）Max.
Nominal Melting
  I2t（A2・s）
Taping & Q'ty/Reel (pcs)
Rated Current Fusing Time TE
CCF1N0.4 400mA UL (c-UL)
AC 125V
DC 60V
(DC 160V)
UL (c-UL)
AC 125V 50A
DC 60V 50A
(DC 160V)
UL (c-UL)
100％
200％

■Construction
■Ratings
■Type Designation
　Example
Body color：White
■Features
・ Surface mounting fuses suitable for primary and secondary
circuits.
・ Excellent mechanical strength with ceramic body.
・ Stable fusing characteristics due to the original technology.
・ Excellent Anti-Surge characteristics.
・ Suitable for reflow and flow soldering.
・ Products with lead free termination meet EU-RoHS
requirements.
■Approvals Awarded
　PSE（1～10A）Class B
　UL248.14 File No.E171861（250mA～15A）
　 c-UL(CSA)C22.2 No.248.14 File No.E171861
　（250mA～15A）
■Applications
・ Power supplies for note PCs
・ Power supplies for Illumination inverters
・ Copying machines, Laser beam printers
・ Industrial equipment
①
③
②L
c
Ｗ
c
t
①　Ceramic case
②　Fuse element
③　Electrode cap
The terminal surface material lead free is standard.
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous material other than the substance
specified by EU-RoHS.
For further information on taping, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
■Dimensions
Operating Temp. Range：－55℃～＋125℃
※High rated voltage products (DC 160 V: 400 mA to 10 A) are available. Please ask KOA sales.
EU
RoHS
Type
（Inch Size Code）
Dimensions（mm）  Weight（g）
（1000pcs）L±0.2 W±0.2 t±0.2 c±0.2
CCF1N（2410） 6.0 2.5 2.5 1.4 140
Type Rated
Current
Rated
Voltage
Interrupting
Capacity
Fusing Characteristics Internal R.
（mΩ）Max.
Nominal Melting
  I2t（A2・s）
Taping & Q'ty/Reel (pcs)
Rated Current Fusing Time TE
CCF1N0.4 400mA UL (c-UL)
AC 125V
DC 60V
(DC 160V)
UL (c-UL)
AC 125V 50A
DC 60V 50A
(DC 160V)
UL (c-UL)
100％
200％